ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PETROL LAWNMOWERS
LK 41 B&S
LK 41 SP B&S
LK 46 B&S
LK 46 SP B&S
LK 51 SP HW SM B&S
LK 51 SP HW SM 173 cc OHV

Factory models: DG41PB-139-405  References:  TOT911306 Cutting: 410mm
LK 41 139 cc OHV RALLY equipped with engines 139 cc
Factory models: DG41PB-139-405  References:  TOT911337 Cutting: 410mm
(Lawn mower motor is a machine designed to cut and collect (depending on equipment) grass
from private ornamental garden)
- are complying with Machine Directive 2006/42/EC
and with :
- EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Noise Directive 2000/14/EC (amended by 2005/88/EC)
- Emissions Directive 97/68/EC, amended by Directive 2002/88/EC, Directive
  2004/26/EC and Directive 2010/26/EU
Evaluated conformity as per Directive 2000/14/EC, Annexe VI and Directive 2005/88/EC.
Notified body:  0036 TUV SUD Industrie Service Gmbh
Westendstrasse 199 • 80686 München • Deutschland
18
For models LK 41 B&S (DG41PB-BS450E-405)
Measured noise power level LWA m : 93.2 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 96 dB(A)
For models LK 41 SP B&S (DG41SB-BS450E-405)
Measured noise power level LWA m : 93.2 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 96 dB(A)
For model LK 46 B&S (DG46PB-BS450E)
Measured noise power level LWA m : 93.2 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 96 dB(A)
For model LK 46 SP B&S (DG46SB-BS450E)
Measured noise power level LWA m :  93.2 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 96 dB(A)
For model LK 51 SP HW SM B&S (DG51SF-BS625E)
Measured noise power level LWA m :  96.4 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 98 dB(A)
For model LK 51 SP HW SM 173 cc OHV (DG51SF-173)
Measured noise power level LWA m :  96.3 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 98 dB(A)
For model LK 41 139 cc OHV (DG41PB-139-405)
Measured noise power level LWA m :  91.4 dB(A)
Guaranteed noise power level LWA g : 96 dB(A)
For model LK 41 139 cc OHV RALLY (DG41PB-139-405)
Measured noise power level LWA m :  91.4 dB(A)